EXHIBIT A

SEVENTH AMENDMENT
TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F000608
WITH SMILE BUSINESS PRODUCTS, INC.

This Seventh Amendment to Agreement number FO00608, dated August 7, 2013
(“Agreement”) is made as of this day of , 2018, by and between the City of
Santa Rosa, a municipal corporation (“City”), and Smile Business Products, Inc., a
California Corporation, (“Contractor”).

RECITALS
A. City and Contractor entered into the Agreement for Contractor to provide copier
rental and services, as previously amended by the First, Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth
and Sixth Amendments to extend the term, revise Exhibit B, and add funding.

B. City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purpose of adding
funds.

AMENDMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. COMPENSATION

Section 4 of the Agreement is amended to increase the compensation payable
to Contractor under the Agreement by $300,000 to read as follows:

“The total of all fees paid to Contractor for the satisfactory performance and
completion of all services set forth in the Agreement shall not exceed the
total sum of $1,089,813.02. The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to pay
all proper claims from various charge numbers.”

All other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2
Amendment to General Services Agreement

Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14



EXHIBIT A

Executed as of the day and year first above stated.

CONTRACTOR: CITY OF SANTA ROSA
Smile Business Products Inc. a Municipal Corporation

TYPE OF BUSINESS ENTITY (check one):

Individual/Sole Proprietor By:
Partnership

x_ Corporation Print Name:
Limited Liability Company
Other (please specify: ) Title:

Sign§tures of Authorized Persons:

7, 4/ APPROVED AS TO FORM:

me J0soph ozt W W
j//-ﬁf/ fwﬂ%/ﬁ//&& Office of the City Attorney

P M ——
Print Name: ?//ﬂﬁ 712/\
Title: [FO

City of Santa Rosa Business Tax Cert. No.
852303
Attachment:

None

Page 2 of 2
Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14





