
Add Funds – Seventh Amendment
Copier Rental and Service

Contract #F000608

City Council Meeting
September 25, 2018

Chuck McBride
Chief Financial Officer, Finance Department

1



CURRENT

• The City is currently under contract with 
Smile Business Products, Inc., 
Sacramento, California, for copier rental 
and service.

• Current contract expires 2/1/19.
• This is a five-year contract.

2



PROPOSED

• Seventh Amendment to the contract to 
add funds to pay for services through 
the end of the contract.

3



BENEFIT

• Continue services through the end of 
the contract.

4



RECOMMENDATION

• It is recommended by the Finance 
Department that the Council, by 
resolution, approve the Seventh 
Amendment to the General Services 
Agreement (GSA)F000608 for copier 
rental and service to Smile Business 
Products, Inc., in the amount of 
$300,000 for a total contract amount of 
$1,089,813.02. 5



QUESTIONS?

6


	Add Funds – Seventh Amendment�Copier Rental and Service�Contract #F000608
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	Slide Number 6

